### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office EXPRESS LABEL NO. EL971789127US

<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the hororable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Donald L. Mittendorf	Internal Address: Law Dept. AB2
	Ţ <sup>a</sup>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No O
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	387
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 2245
Other	
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806
Execution Date: 03/04/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>03/05/04</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	147001 (2
Additional numbe	ers attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No $10798642$
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Doug Mullen, Esq.	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Honeywell International, Inc.	
Internal Address: <u>Law Dept. AB2</u>	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	_
Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	B. Deposit account number:
	_
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ls a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Ivan J. Mlachak	111/1/1/1/1/1/1/1 March 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Daté
i otal number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/16/2004 EHAILE1 00000020 10798642

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 015081 FRAME: 0957



and any improvements therein,

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: H0005380--1180 First Named Inventor: Donald L. Mittendorf

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

# HIGH BOND STRENGTH INTERLAYER FOR RHENIUM HOT GAS EROSION PROTECTIVE COATINGS

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 015081 FRAME: 0958

IF&L	Form -	- Assignment
		I IDDI DIMITOLI

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Donald L. Mittendorf

**RECORDED: 03/10/2004** 

Date: 3-4-64

PATENT REEL: 015081 FRAME: 0959